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1.
Regular verbs in the preterit:  You _______________ stem-change in the preterit!

The endings:

-AR






-ER/IR

yo 


nosotros


yo


nosotros

tú


vosotros


tú


vosotros

él/ella


ellos/ellas


él/ella


ellos/ellas

usted


ustedes



usted


ustedes

estudiar (




beber(



describir(
2. –AR verbs with spelling changes

· _________, _________, and ___________ verbs have spelling changes in the ______ form ONLY!  All other forms conjugate normally.

The spelling changes:  -gar (


-car (


-zar (
Llegar(



practicar(



almorzar(
*




*




*

3. Verbs with i ( y spelling changes in the preterit.  

· The i ( y spelling changes happen in the _____________________ and ______________________ forms ONLY!  

· All forms except the ___________________________ form have an ________________ on the i.
· ______ and ______ verbs whose stems end in a __________ make this change.
· *Verbs ending in ________ do not get the extra accents.
Common i ( y spelling change verbs.

Leer 
(




*huir

(
Oír
(




*construir
(
Caer
(




*incluir            =>
Creer
(




*distribuir
(
Poseer
(
Leer (




caer (



incluir(
4. DAR, VER, SER, IR, HACER in the preterit.  These do not follow the patterns that all other completely irregular verbs follow in the preterit.

dar(




ver(




hacer(
ir(




ser(
5. IRREGULAR VERBS IN THE PRETERIT

· Completely irregular verbs do not have ______________________!!!!!!

Irregular verb endings:

Yo

________
nosotros
________

Tú

________
vosotros
________

Él/ella/usted
________
ellos/ellas/ustedes________and________* (*for stems ending in ___.)

The infinitive

meaning

irreg. Stem


conjugation

Tener

(


(



(   
yo

Estar

(


(



(
tú

Andar

(


(



(
él

Querer

(


(



(
nosotros

Venir

(


(



(
vosotros

Poder

(


(



( 
ellos

Poner

(


(



(
Juan

Saber

(


(



(
Las chicas

Hacer

(


(



(
ella

Decir

(


(



(
ellos

Traer

(


(



(
yo

Traducir
(


(



(
ustedes

Conducir
(


(



(
nosotros

Producir
(


(



(
tú

6. -IR verbs with stem-changes in the preterit

· Only _______ stem-changing verbs have stem-changes in the preterit!

· The stem-change ONLY happens in the _______________ and _________________ forms.

· It is a ___________________ stem-change.

· If it is normally a double-letter stem-change, drop the _____________.

Pedir (




preferir(
Servir (




Sonreír (
Common –ir stem-changing verbs: 
Pedir (
   )
(
Repetir
  (     )
(
                                                Dormir
  (     )
(

Preferir  (     )
(




Vestir
(     )
(
Referir
  (     )
(




Morir
(     )
(
Sonreír (     )
(




Reír  (     ) 
(
Divertir (     )  (                                                         Servir  (    )      =>     
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